Company as at the date of this joint announcement) upon the close of the Offer.

Save for the acquisition of Sale Shares under the Sale and Purchase Agreement and the

31,483,007 Shares (representing approximately 3.12% of the issued share capital of the

Company as at the date of this joint announcement) acquired pursuant to valid acceptances

under the Offer as detailed in this joint announcement, the Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it did not acquire or agree to acquire any Shares or any rights over the Shares

during the Offer Period. Further, none of the Offeror or any parties acting in concert with it

had borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers

Code) in the Company during the Offer Period.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately upon

the Completion; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint

announcement:

(i) Immediately upon

the Completion

(ii) Immediately after the close of

the Offer and as at the date of

this joint announcement

Shareholders No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

The Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it 610,193,622 60.39% 641,676,629 63.51%

Public Shareholders 400,306,378 39.61% 368,823,371 36.49%

Total 1,010,500,000 100.00% 1,010,500,000 100.00%

SETTLEMENT OF THE OFFER

Remittances in respect of the cash consideration (after deducting the seller’s Hong Kong ad

valorem stamp duty in respect of the acceptance of the Offer) payable for the Shares tendered

under the Offer have been, or will be despatched (as the case may be) to the accepting

Shareholders by ordinary post at their own risk as soon as possible, but in any event within

seven (7) Business Days after the date of receipt of the duly completed Form of Acceptance

and all the relevant documents of title by the Registrar to render such acceptance complete and

valid in accordance with the Takeovers Code.